

Government of Jammu & Kashmir School Education Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar

Subject: Transfer and posting of Lecturer - reg

Government Order No: 1942 - JK (Edu) of 2022

Dated: 27.07.2022

In the interests of administration, it is hereby ordered that Sh. Rakesh Kumar, Lecturer Statistics, HSS Muthi, Jammu is now transferred and posted in HSS Nandpur Samba against clear vacancy.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir

Sd/-

(B K Singh) Principal Secretary to Government

School Education Department

Dated: 27.07.2022

No: Edu-NC-SE/109/2022-13

Copy to:

- 1. Joint Secretary, J&K, Ministry of Home Affairs, Gol New Delhi.
- 2. Director, JK-SCERT, Jammu
- 3. Director School Education, Jammu / Kashmir.
- 4. OSD to Advisor (B) to Hon'ble Lt. Governor.
- 5. Chief Education Officer concerned, with the request to report the implementation of the order.
- 6. Lecturer concerned.
- 7. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to Government, School Education Department, JKUT.
- 8. I/C Website.
- 9. Government order file.

(Mohmmad Igbal Mir) JKAS Under Secretary to Government School Education Department